Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Notice inviting application for vacant positions of J&K Water Resources Regulatory Authority- Extension thereof.

Extension Notice

In continuation to this office's Advertisement Notice issued under endorsement No. JSD-Admn06/1/2022- ADM-JSD dated 29.06.2024, the last date for submission of application forms is hereby extended up to 31st of January, 2025.

The other terms and conditions as notified vide aforementioned notice dated 29.06.2024 shall remain the same.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner/ Additional Chief Secretary Jal Shakti Department

No: JSD-Admn06/1/2022-ADM-JSD (C.C No. 111549) Dated 10.01.2025 Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department for information.
- 2. Director, Information and Public Relations, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar with the request to get the notification published in the leading papers for its wide publicity preferably in Greater Kashmir in Kashmir Division and Excelsior in Jammu Division.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Water Resources Regulatory Authority for information.
- 4. OSD to Hon'ble Minister, Jal Shakti Department for information
- 5. Deputy/Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, UT of J&K for the information of Chief Secretary.
- 6. Incharge Website to upload on departmental website

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department